# OP \$65.00 313510

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GE Business Financial Services,			
Inc. (successor-in-interest to Merrill			
Lynch Capital, a division of Merrill		09/07/2011	CORPORATION:
Lynch Business Financial Services			
Inc.)			

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BondDesk Group LLC
Street Address:	One Lovell Avenue
City:	Mill Valley
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94941
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number: 3135106		MUNITICKER	
Serial Number: 78559876		BONDDESK MUNITICKER	

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)572-5134

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: jhannon@kslaw.com

Correspondent Name: James M. Hannon

Address Line 1: 1180 Peachtree Street

Address Line 2: King & Spalding LLP

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 09631.009179

NAME OF SUBMITTER: James M. Hannon

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004618 FRAME: 0550

900201565

Signature:	/James M. Hannon/
Date:	09/07/2011
Total Attachments: 3 source=release tm-bonddesk sa#page1.tif source=release tm-bonddesk sa#page2.tif source=release tm-bonddesk sa#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004618 FRAME: 0551

# TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Termination and Release") dated as of September 7, 2011, from GE BUSINESS FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC. (successor-in-interest to Merrill Lynch Capital, a division of Merrill Lynch Business Financial Services Inc.), in its capacity as Administrative Agent and Collateral Agent (in such capacity, together with its successors and permitted assigns, the "Agent") for the Lenders party to the Credit Agreement, dated as of August 16, 2006 (as amended, restated, supplemented, or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), to BONDDESK GROUP LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having a place of business at One Lovell Avenue, Mill Valley, California 94941 (the "Grantor").

## WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement dated as of August 16, 2006, among Grantor, NBD HOLDINGS CORP., TIPS LLC, TECH HACKERS LLC, BNX LLC, M.P.A. TECHNOLOGIES, INC., MUNIGROUP.COM, LLC, BONDDESK CANADA HOLDINGS, INC. and Agent (as amended, restated, supplemented, or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement") and the Trademark Security Agreement dated as of August 16, 2006, in favor of Agent (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), a security interest (the "Security Interest") was granted by Grantor to Agent in the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement);

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the Assignment Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 22, 2006, at Reel 3374, Frame 0306; and

WHEREAS, Agent now desires to terminate and release the entirety of its Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, including the satisfaction of all obligations, indebtedness and liabilities secured by the Trademark Collateral pursuant to the Security Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Termination and Release, Agent hereby states as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Credit Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. Agent hereby terminates, releases, and discharges its Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral, including the registered trademarks and trademark applications listed in <u>Schedule 1</u> attached hereto. To the extent that Agent has any right, title, or interest in such Trademark Collateral and proceeds thereof under the Security Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement, including without limitation, any and all causes of action which may exist by reason of infringement of the Trademark Collateral, such right, title, or interest shall hereby cease and become void.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004618 FRAME: 0552

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

GE BUSINESS FINANCIAL SERVICES INC., as Agent

ъ

Name: AFRESO WAWL Its: Duly Authorized Signatory

# SCHEDULE 1 TO THE TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

## I. U.S. Registered Trademarks

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date	Appl. No.	Owner
MUNITICKER	3,135,106	8/29/2006	78/559,865	BondDesk Group LLC

## II. U.S. Trademark Applications for Registration

Mark	Application No.	Filing Date	Owner
BONDDESK MUNITICKER	78/559,876	2/3/2005	BondDesk Group LLC

TRADEMARK REEL: 004618 FRAME: 0554

RECORDED: 09/07/2011